

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## Legislation Text

File #: 22-520, Version: 1

Adopt by Title Only and Waive the Second Reading of Ordinance 982-2022 Repealing and Replacing Title 1 (General Provisions) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code

On October 11, 2022, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg is to consider adoption of Ordinance 982-2022, said ordinance having been introduced for first reading (by title only and waiving further reading of the text) on September 26, 2022.

The proposed ordinance will repeal and replace Title 1 (General Provisions) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code to update administrative procedures involving process of appeals, administrative hearings, administrative citations and other code sections to ensure that the City remains in alignment with State regulations.

If adopted, the ordinance will become effective on November 10, 2022.